2,500 meters) and there are safe living conditions. Although the
concession area i s  remote', (access is by helicopter) a site for a
fixed-wing landing strip has been identified. Because of the nature
of the potential project, infrastructure requirements will be
limited.

Many major companies including Battle Mountain Mining, Rio Tinto
Zinc, Barrick Resources, Metal1 Mining and Teck Corporation are now
actively engaged in exploration, development and production in
Bolivia. Battle Mountain's recently developed Kori Kollo mine has
estimated reserves of 5 million ounces of gold and an annual
production rate of 300,000 thousand ounces.

The Rio Mojos Project, which because of its remote location and
proximity to the Peruvian border was 'Ioff limits" for many years,
provides an opportunity to participate in an unexploited,
potentially substantial gold operation.

A 12 minute video which includes a 1990 interview with Dr. Freydanck
(now deceased), comments from a 1990 American exploration group and
La Rock's 1994 field testing program is available for viewing.

- -7

1
RIO MOJOS PRELIMINARY PROFORMA

YEAR 1 2 3  4 5 6 7 8 9 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 3
PRODUCTION DAYS 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
PROD. RATE (CU.M/DAY) 3000 3000 6000 6000 9000 9000 9000 9000 9000 9000 9000 9000 9000
OPER. COST/CU.M. 6.60 6.60 6.30 6.30 6.20 6.20 6.60 6.60 6.60 6.60 6.60 6.60 6.60
REC. GRADE (GRKS/CU.M) 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.2 1,2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2
YRLY. PROD.(THOUS GRAMS) 900 990 2,160 2,160 3,240 3,240 3,240 3,240 3,240 3,240 3,240 3,240 3,240
YRLY. PROD.(TIIOUS OZ.) 28.9 31.8 64.5 64.5 104.2 104.2 104.2 104.2 104.2 104.2 104.2 104.2 104.2
GOLD PRICE (US $/OZ.) 385 385 385 385 385 385 385 385 385 385 385 385 385

GROSS REVENUE (US $ MILL.) 11.1 12.9 26.7 26.7 40.1 40.1 40.1 40.1 40.1 4 0 J  40.1 40.1 40.1
S/R DEDUCTION 0.6 0.6 1.3 1.3 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
GOLD SHARE PAY 0.5 0.6
OPERATING COSTS - 6.9 6.9 11.3 11.3 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.1 16.7 16.7 16.7

OPERATING PROFIT 4.1 5.1 14.1 14.1 21.4 21.4 21.4 21.4 21.4 21.4 21.4 21.4 21.4

DEPRECIATION 0.4 0.8 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 0.8 0.8 0.4 0.4
TAXES - -  1.3 1.5 $.5 4.5 1.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.2 7.2 1.3 1.3

NET PROFIT 2.4 2.8 8.4 8.4 13.1 13.1 13.1 13.1 13.1 13.4 13.4 13.6 13.6

CASH GENERATED (US$ MILL.) 2.8 3.6 9.6 9.6 14.3 14.3 14.3 14.3 14.3 14.2 14.2 14.0 14.0

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 5.0 4.0 4.0

TOTAL

35,370
1 , 137

437 I 9
21.9

- 185.2
229.6 .

12.0
- 76.2
141.6

153.6

PROPERTY PAYMENTS 0.4 0.7 0.5
WORKING CAPITAL 1.5 1.5 1.5

NET CASH FLOW -4.1 -0.6 7.6 5.6 12.8 14.3 14.3 14.3 14.3 14.2 14.2 14.0 14.0 134.9

CASH COST (US$/OZ. } 235 215 171 171 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189

NET PRESENT VALUE
10% 68
15% 42

INTERNAL RATE OF RETURN 110%

1. BASED ON ESTIMATES MADE BY LA ROCK WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF DETAILED MINERAL RESERVE CALCULATIONS OR COST ESTIMATES.

I
I
I
I
I
I '
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

RIO MOJOS CONCESSIONS

z -

1994 suction dredge sampling in Rio Moios allUV$d
', ,,'

. \

. .  ,

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

RIO nwos CONCESSIONS

I
I
I
I

m

BOLIVIA

B olivia is traditionally a mining country. It attracted the attention of the Spanish
during the Colonial era when the Cerro Rico de Potose was discovered in the mid